

## TOWNES TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES CORPORATION

June 29, 2015 Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer
Office of the Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: PSC Docket No. 150153-TP

Northeast Florida Telephone Company's Affidavit, 47 CFR §54.314

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Enclosed is the affidavit certifying to the Florida Public Service Commission that Northeast Florida Telephone Company is eligible to receive federal high-cost support.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this filing. I can be reached at 904-403-7533 or by email at amolina@townes.net.

Sincerely,

Amanda Molina

Assistant Vice President of External Relations

Enclosure

## **AFFIDAVIT**

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF CLAY

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, appeared Deborah Nobles who deposed and said:

- My Name is Deborah Nobles. I am employed by Northeast Florida Telephone Company ("NEFCOM" or "the Company") as it Vice President of Regulatory Affairs. I am an officer of the Company and am authorized to give this affidavit on behalf of the Company. This affidavit is being given to support the Florida Public Service Commission's certification as contemplated in 47 C.F.R. §54.314.
- 2. NEFCOM hereby certifies to the Florida Public Service Commission that it is eligible to receive federal high-cost support for the program years cited.
- 3. I, Deborah Nobles, attest for the Study Area Code 210335, all high-cost support provided to NEFCOM was used in the preceding calendar year (2014) and will be used in the coming year (2016) only for the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support was intended.

FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Signature Polelo

June 29, 2015

Date

VP of Regulatory Affairs

Title

904-259-0029

Contact phone number

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this 29th day of June, 2015.

KIM JACKSON Commission # EE 088498 Expires August 28, 2015 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

Kim Jackson, Notary Public